[m]

Valrlall) @

chromatography

CHG
HISTORY/

PARTS
LIST

MENU

¢

>

DOC: 03-925614-00

DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3

PAGE: 1 of 15

REV

PFPD EFC INSTALLATION

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack |

REVISED BMichael Slaughter

CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 -

SHOWN




= DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@W H @m @ Al PARTS | | MENU DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1
chromatography PAGE: 2 of 15

03-925194-01

/ SCREW, CAP 8-32X 3/4” LG, CLEANED 2EA
03-925134-00 l
|

ASSY., IGNITOR CAP

03-925461-01
ASSY., IGNITOR CABLE, PFPD

-
- = —— > NOTE: SEEPS5
FOR CABLE CONNECTION
TO PFPD PWA
03-925194-02

; / SCREW, CAP 8-32X1 1/2"LG, CLEANED 2EA
o
!
-
Ik

15-003347-00
WASHER CRUNCH, .040 THK, ALUM

NOTE: INSTALL FOR

SULFER TEST [
03-925133-01
ASSY., PFPD TOWER, N. MODE

03-925178-00 03-925176-00
HOLDER , COMBUSTER COMBUSTER
2MM SULF. QUARTZ 2MM SULF. 03-925133-00
ASSY., PFPD TOWER
03-925177-00 03-925179-00
COMBUSTER, QUARTZ HOLDER, COMBUSTE
3MM 3MM 7

V

NOTE: INSTALL FOR NITROGEN
OR PHOSPHORUS

03-925490-01

ASSY., CABLE HIGH VOLT.
~
15-003347-00

WASHER CRUNCH, TOP LINE AIR -

.040 THK, ALUM i —> . r
; BOT. LINE H2 \
03-925138-00 P
SEAL COMBUSTER HOLDER NOTE:
\ FOR CABLE

CONNECTIONS TO

/ PWA SEE P.5
03-917830-00

ASSY., CABLE SIGNAL 18"

03-925476-01
DETECTOR BASE PFPD

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




= DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@WH@W @ H.S?'éf;Y Pﬁfé,TrS MENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1
chromatography PAGE: 3 of 15
INJ I P{\E DE
FRONT FRONT | DLE DLE AR REAR HEAT ZONE 1 . . INJECTOR 1
HEAT ZONE 2] ® | ® | INJECTOR 2
HEAT ZONE 3] ® | ® | INJECTOR3
HEAT ZONE 4] ® [ ® | DETECTOR 1
HEAT ZONE5]® [ ® | DETECTOR 2 -
HEAT ZONE 6] e | ® | DETECTOR 3 gL
e | JUMPER g ey
MAKE UP by
SPARE 341 §
PFPD =
J7
MANIFOLD PLUMBING

03-917142-00
VITON FERRULE
REF
12-901150-00
ONLY | screw
03-917141-00
= — CONDYNE PLATE

AIR TOP 03-925476-01
DETECTOR BASE PFPD
LINE FROM S ye
DET. BASE, \F
BLACK 03-925326-01
DETECTOR MOUNTING BASE \

12-901163-00
SCREW, 4EA

DETECTOR

SIDE MANIEOLD H2 BOTTOM

LINE FROM
DET. BASE, RED

CLICK HERE

03-925374-01
. TEMPERATURE PROBE

03-925396-01
120V HTR.ION

03-925396-02

220V HTR.ION
-y -
03-925396-03

101V HTR.ION

03-918663-06
SCREW

12-901163-00
SCREW, 2EA

-03-925526-01

CLICK HERE FOR DETECTOR BASE CLIP
HEATER CONNECTION

J41 ON POWER BOARD

FOR PROBE
CONNECTION TO
J7 ON MAIN BD.

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack \ REVISED BMichael Slaughter

| CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 - 18 - 98 \

SHOWN




g DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@WH@W @ H.g?éiy Pﬁ.@? MENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1

chromatography PAGE: 4 of 15

CABLE INSTALLATION

CABLE PLUG-IN
TO MAIN BOARD

03-925798-01
CABLE, FLAT FOR
DETECTOR EFC

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




[m]

Valrlall) @

chromatography

CHG
HISTORY

DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
Pﬁ%? MENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1

PAGE: 5 of 15

INLET MANIFOLD SUBASSEMBLY

03-925839-22

TUBING, PEEK 22" (RED) \

03-925840-21

/ TUBING, PEEK 21" (BLACK)

03-917084-00, 3 PLCS
NUT, VITON FERRULE
03-917157-00, 3 PLCS
WASHER, FERRULE
03-917142-00, 3 PLCS
VITON, FERRULE

03-918153-00

/ INLET MANIFOLD

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack |

REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




g DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@WH@W@ H.S'T*&Y Pﬁ.@? MENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1

chromatography PAGE: 6 of 15

MODULE INSTALLATION

| .-
| -
\ 12-901163-00, 2 PLCS

SCREW, 6-32

24-389051-00
GROMMET, FLEXIBLE 7"

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ’ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




a DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@rﬂ@m @ HISTORY Pt | | MENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1

chromatography PAGE: 7 of 15

INLET MANIFOLD INSTALLATION

(03-925840-21, BLACK)
AIR INLET

(03-925839-22, RED)
H2 INLET

NOT USED (REF.)

NOT USED (REF.)

-y -y A

" - P 4

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




[m]

Valrlall) @

chromatography

CHG
HISTORY

PARTS
LIST

MENU

¢

>

DOC: 03-925614-00

DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3

PAGE: 8 of 15

REV

MODULE INSTALLATION

12-901163-00, 4 PLCS
SCREW, 6-32

= - NOTE MOUNTING LOCATION

JUMPER LOCATION (REF.)

03-925609-01
EFC MODULE, FID

DET. FRONT
DET. MIDDLE
DET. BACK

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack |

REVISED BMichael Slaughter

| CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06-18-98

SHOWN




varian®|.zs, oo “_H ¢

chromatography

>

DOC: 03-925614-00

DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3

PAGE: 9 of 15

REV

ADDITIONAL MODULE CABLEING (IF REQ’D)

NOTE CABLE SERVICE
LOOP FOR ADDITIONAL

DETECTOR EFC MODULE

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ’ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98

SHOWN




a DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@[r H @n @ HISTORY Pher | | MENU « * DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1
PAGE: 10 of 15

chromatography

MODULE PNEUMATICS CONNECTIONS PNEUMATICS SIDE MANIEOLD | 051714200

VITON FERRULE

i (REF.) | 12-901150-00
SCREW

REFERENCE ONLY
NOTES: PNEU. MANIFOLD

03-917141-00
CONDYNE PLATE

1. DRESS PLUMBING IN PNEUMATICS
COMPARTMENT USING CABLE TIE. INSPECT
TO ENSURE PNEUMATICS PANEL SWINGS FREELY HYDROGEN LINE
' FROM VALVE TO

DETECTOR NATURAL (127)

AIR LINE FROM TEE, SST
TO DETECTOR NATURAL (3”)

AIR 1 LINE TO MODULE CHANNEL 1 BLACK (16”)

H2 LINE TO MODULE CHANNEL 2 RED (16")

AIR 2 LINE TO MODULE CHANNEL 3 BLACK (16”)

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter | CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




0 DOC: 03-925614-00 REV

V@W H @m @ Al PART 1 | mENU DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1

chromatography PAGE: 11 of 15

PNEUMATIC PEPD SHEMATIC

03-925799-01
BRACKET, VALVE

(SEE MOUNTING DETAIL A

03-925841-12
TUBING, PEEK NATURAL

28-691944-00

TEE
03-917084-00, 3 PLCS
NUT, VITON FERRULE - -
03-17157-00, 3 PLCS SLoonoes o0
&Aﬁigmai%%R%LEPLCS 03-91/084-00, 2 PLCS
VITON. FERRULE ' NUT, VITON FERRULE
’ 03-917157-00, 2 PLCS
(SEE MOUNTING DETAIL B> WASHER, FERRULE
o 03-917142-00, 2 PLCS
—_ VITON, FERRULE
03-925841-12
16 CHANNEL 1 TUBING, PEEK NATURAL
/ ATR (17" NATURAL TUBING)
BUL KHEAD
/ (FROM PNEUMATICS BOX VIEW)
INPUT FROM / 16" CHANNEL 2 03-925841-03
ANTEOL D 4 TUBING, PEEK NATURAL
16 CHANNEL 3 (P3" BLACK TUBING) I
ATR
03-925843-30
7
PFPD EFC MODULE

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING REV. DATE: 06 -18 - 98 - SHOWN




0 DOC: 03-925614-00 REV

V@[r H @n @ LoHG PART 1 | mENU DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1

chromatography PAGE: 12 of 15

DETAIL A

12-901163-00, 2 PLCS

SCREW, 6-32 N

ASSEMBLY VIEW

03-925799-01
BRACKET, VALVE

03-917142-00, 2 PLCS
VITON, FERRULE

03-917084-00, 2 PLCS
NUT, VITON FERRULE

57-000028-00 /

NEEDLE VALVE 03-925841-12, 2 PLCS

-, / TUBING, PEEK NATURAL
&.

03-917157-00, 2 PLCS S —
WASHER, FERRULE

EXPLODED VIEW

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98 - SHOWN




[m]

DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@WH@W @ oHG PART 1 | mENU DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1
chromatography PAGE: 13 of 15
22-119650-00 D ETAI L B
TIE WRAP
17-699907-00
RIVET, BLIND
9
ASSEMBLY VIEW
ORANGE TUBING
TO NEEDLE VALVE
22-130018-00,
CLIP, COMP
28-691944-00 FROM DETECTOR MODULE
TEE EXPLODED VIEW
PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ’ REVISED BWichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18 - 98 - SHOWN




= DOC: 03-925614-00
V@WH@W @ oHG PART 1 | mENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3

chromatography PAGE: 14 of 15

REV

INSTALLATION OF CHECK VALVE

22-130017-00, 2 PLCS
CLIP, COMPONENT, .640 DIA.

27-180166-00, 2 PLCS
CHECK VALVE, 1/8

17-699907-00
RIVET, BLIND

e
K=

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ’ REVISED BMichael Slaughter | CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98

SHOWN




[m]

DOC: 03-925614-00 REV
V@W H @m @ Al PART 1 | mENU « » DESC: Assembly Procedure Station #3 1
chromatography PAGE: 15 of 15

PFPD PWA INSTALLATION

03-917830-00
ASSY., CABLE SIGNAL 18"

03-925066-01
PFPD PWA

03-925461-01
ASSY., IGNITOR CABLE, PFPD

e 03-908339-02
\\ / ASSY., CABLE HIGH
~_ A VOLT.,34" LG.
N
AN
N
N
N
N -
<
/

14-112007-00
FLAT, WASHER

14-998237-00, 2 PLCS
SET SPRING WASHER

MOUNTING SCREWS DETAIL

12-901163-00
SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4

PREPARED BY: Sax Makthepharack ‘ REVISED BMichael Slaughter CONTROL: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING| REV. DATE: 06 -18-98

SHOWN




	03-925066-01 PFPD PWA
	03-917142-00 VITON FERRULE
	12-901150-00 SCREW
	03-917141-00 CONDYNE PLATE
	03-925326-01 DETECTOR MOUNTING BASE
	03-917830-00 ASSY., CABLE SIGNAL 18”
	03-925374-01 TEMPERATURE PROBE
	03-925396-01 120V HTR. ION
	03-918663-06 SCREW
	12-901163-00 SCREW, 4EA
	12-901163-00 SCREW, 2EA
	03-925396-02 220V HTR. ION
	03-925396-03 101V HTR. ION
	03-925476-01 DETECTOR BASE PFPD
	03-917142-00 VITON FERRULE
	12-901163-00 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4
	14-112007-00 FLAT, WASHER
	14-998237-00, 2 PLCS SET SPRING WASHER
	03-925476-01 DETECTOR BASE PFPD
	03-925133-01 ASSY., PFPD TOWER, N. MODE
	03-925133-00 ASSY., PFPD TOWER
	03-917830-00 ASSY., CABLE SIGNAL 18”
	15-003347-00 WASHER CRUNCH, .040 THK, ALUM
	03-925138-00 SEAL COMBUSTER HOLDER
	03-925179-00 HOLDER, COMBUSTER 3MM
	03-925194-02 SCREW, CAP 8-32X1 1/2”LG, CLEANED 2EA
	03-925461-01 ASSY., IGNITOR CABLE, PFPD
	03-925134-00 ASSY., IGNITOR CAP
	03-925177-00 COMBUSTER, QUARTZ 3MM
	03-925178-00 HOLDER , COMBUSTER 2MM SULF.
	03-925798-01 CABLE, FLAT FOR DETECTOR EFC
	03-918153-00 INLET MANIFOLD
	03-917084-00, 3 PLCS NUT, VITON FERRULE
	03-917157-00, 3 PLCS WASHER, FERRULE
	03-917142-00, 3 PLCS VITON, FERRULE
	03-925840-21 TUBING, PEEK 21” (BLACK)
	03-925839-22 TUBING, PEEK 22” (RED)
	12-901163-00, 2 PLCS SCREW, 6-32
	03-925841-12, 2 PLCS TUBING, PEEK NATURAL
	12-901163-00, 2 PLCS SCREW, 6-32
	12-901163-00, 4 PLCS SCREW, 6-32
	03-925609-01 EFC MODULE, FID
	03-925461-01 ASSY., IGNITOR CABLE, PFPD
	24-389051-00 GROMMET, FLEXIBLE 7”
	12-901150-00 SCREW
	03-917141-00 CONDYNE PLATE
	03-925176-00 COMBUSTER QUARTZ 2MM SULF.
	15-003347-00 WASHER CRUNCH, .040 THK, ALUM
	03-925194-01 SCREW, CAP 8-32X 3/4” LG, CLEANED 2EA
	03-925490-01 ASSY., CABLE HIGH VOLT.
	-03-925526-01 DETECTOR BASE CLIP
	28-691944-00 TEE
	57-000028-00 NEEDLE VALVE
	03-917157-00, 2 PLCS WASHER, FERRULE
	03-917142-00, 2 PLCS VITON, FERRULE
	03-917084-00, 2 PLCS NUT, VITON FERRULE
	03-925799-01 BRACKET, VALVE
	03-908339-02 ASSY., CABLE HIGH VOLT.,34” LG.
	22-130018-00, 2 PLCS CLIP, COMPONENT
	17-699907-00 RIVET, BLIND
	22-119650-00 TIE WRAP
	17-699907-00 RIVET, BLIND
	22-130017-00, 2 PLCS CLIP, COMPONENT, .640 DIA.
	27-180166-00, 2 PLCS CHECK VALVE, 1/8

